PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

r

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE | : | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Konstantinos Alataris | | | 07/23/2010 | |
| Andre B. Walker | | | 07/16/2010 | |
| Jon Parker | | | 07/16/2010 | |
| Yougandh Chitre | | | 07/14/2010 | |
| Sangsoo Wesley Park | | | 08/13/2010 | |
| James R. Thacker | | | 07/02/2010 | |
| | | |] | |
| | Nevro Corporation | | | |
| | 411 Acacia Avenue | | | |
| | Palo Alto | | | |
| | | | | |
| Postal Code: 94306 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total | l: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Face Nearth and | 000507400 | | | |
| | 063597198 <i>via US Mail</i> | when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| • | 063598000 | | | |
| | assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com | | | |
| • | | | | |
| | P.O. Box 1247 | | | |
| Address Line 4: S | Seattle, WAS | HINGTON 98111-1247 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066245.8020US19 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Wechkin | | | | |
| | | | | |

| Signature: | /jmw/ |
|--|------------|
| Date: | 09/25/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 8 source=8020US19_assignment#page1.tif source=8020US19_assignment#page2.tif source=8020US19_assignment#page3.tif source=8020US19_assignment#page4.tif source=8020US19_assignment#page5.tif source=8020US19_assignment#page6.tif source=8020US19_assignment#page7.tif source=8020US19_assignment#page8.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Konstantinos Alataris; Andre B. Walker; Jon Parker; Yougandh Chitre; Sangsoo Wesley Park; and James R. Thacker (the "Assignors"), residing at 2049 Monroe Avenue, Belmont, California 94002; 15174 Via Del Sur, Monte Sereno, California 95030; 2534 Custer Drive, San Jose, California 95124; 550 Moreland Way, Apt. 4511, Santa Clara, California 95054; 5809 Capliano Drive, San Jose, California 95138; and 4529 Thunder Ridge, Eureka, Missouri 63025, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SELECTIVE HIGH FREQUENCY SPINAL CORD MODULATION FOR INHIBITING PAIN WITH REDUCED SIDE EFFECTS, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application"), already filed on April 22, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/765,747.

Nevro Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 411 Acacia Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or

REEL: 031281 FRAME: 0426

1

.....

perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

| | | | | | \ | |
|----------------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|---|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | / | |
| | | (| | \frown | | |
| | | | Konsta | antinos Alatai | ris | т |
| Date: | 7/23/10 | _ (| | | | |
| United States of Ame | erica |) | | | | |
| State of | |) ss.: | | | | |
| County of | |) | | | | |
| On this | _day of | | , | , befo | re me | |
| personally came | Konstantinos | Alataris | , to me kr | nown to be th | | |
| described in and who | o executed the for | regoing inst | rument, and | acknowledge | d execution | |
| of the same. | | - • | | Ū | | |

Notary Public

Andre B. Walker

7/16/10 Date:

United States of America) State of _____) ss.: County of _____)

On this ______ day of ______, before me personally came ______ Andre B. Walker _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

| | Joh Parker |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|
| Date: 7 6 10 | |
| United States of America State of |)) ss.: |

On this Jon Parker____, to me known to be the individual day of personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

County of

| | | | - St | | |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| | | | Yougandh Chitre | | |
| Date: | <u>у гч</u> | 2010 | | | |
| United States of Am | nerica |) | | | |
| State of | |) ss.: | | | |
| County of | |) | | | |
| On this | _ day of | | , before me | | |
| personally came | Youga | ndh Chitre | , to me known to be the individual | | |
| described in and wh of the same. | no executed th | e foregoing instru | ument, and acknowledged execution | | |

Notary Public

.

Sangsoo Wesley

| Date: | August | 13th, 2010 |
|-------|--------|------------|
| | - · U | • |

United States of America) State of)ss.: County of)

On this ______ day of ______, before me personally came ______ Sangsoo Wesley Park _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

James R. Thacker

Date: 7/2/10

| United States of | f America |) |
|------------------|-----------|--------|
| State of | M1390411 |) ss.: |
| County of | St. Louis |) |

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me _____, personally came ______ James R. Thacker _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

68245-6020.US0 1/LEGAL 18 169558.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2013